
 

2024-25 Arizona Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Day Date Opponent Location Time (MST) TV 
Friday Oct. 25 West Texas A&M (Exh.) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Monday Oct. 29 Cal State LA (Exh.) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
Monday Nov. 4 UT Arlington Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Thursday Nov. 7 Tarleton State Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Sunday Nov. 10 at UC San Diego San Diego, Calif. TBA TBA 
Tuesday Nov. 12 UNLV Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Nov. 16 at Chicago State Chicago, Ill. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Nov. 20 at Northern Arizona Flagstaff, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Nov. 23 Grambling State Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
Acrisure Classic 
Tuesday Nov. 26 Vanderbilt Palm Springs, Calif. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Nov. 27 Michigan State/Cal Palm Springs, Calif. TBA TBA 

 
Monday Dec. 2 Seattle University Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Thursday Dec. 5 Grand Canyon Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Tuesday Dec. 10 Cal State Bakersfield Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Monday Dec. 16 Weber State Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Dec. 21 at BYU* Provo, Utah TBA TBA 
Tuesday Dec. 31 Utah* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Jan. 4 at UCF* Orlando, Fla. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Jan. 8 Baylor* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Jan. 11 Iowa State* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Thursday Jan. 16 at Kansas State* Manhattan, Kan. TBA TBA 
Sunday Jan. 19 at Kansas* Lawrence, Kan. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Jan. 22 Cincinnati* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Jan. 25 West Virginia* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Friday Jan. 31 at Utah* Salt Lake City, Utah TBA TBA 
Wednesday Feb. 5 at Colorado* Boulder, Colo. TBA TBA 
Saturday Feb. 8 Arizona State* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Feb. 12 at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. TBA TBA 
Sunday Feb. 16 TCU* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Feb. 19 BYU* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Feb. 22 at Houston* Houston, Texas TBA TBA 
Tuesday Feb. 25 Texas Tech* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday March 1 at Arizona State* Tempe, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
* - denotes Big 12 Conference game | dates and times subject to change 


